  PRODUCT  SPECIFICATION
Digitally Programmable Attenuator
CMI’s line of switched-bit pin-diode digital attenuators offers precision, reliability, and repeatability for the most
demanding applications. The CMIDDT series digital attenuators are available in convenient binary 4-, 5-, and 6-bit
configurations with 0.5dB resolution and up to 63dB total attenuation. The attenuators require ±5V DC power supply
and feature TTL-compatible control logic. Standard screened devices incorporate epoxy sealed lids and undergo a
stringent yet cost effective screening cycle. The switches are also available with a high-rel option featuring MIL-STD-
883 screening.

■ Precision Test Equipment
■ Electronic Simulators
Ordering Information:
■ Delivery: Stock to eight weeks
■ Additional options: The attenuators can be modified for custom applications. Contact the factory to discuss specific
requirements.
CALL OUR SALES DEPARTMENT FOR MORE INFORMATION OR VARIATIONS OF THIS PRODUCT.
Corry Micronics, Inc.   One Plastics Rd.  -  Corry, PA  16407
(814) 664-7728       Fax (814) 664-4582    www.cormic.com
Corry Micronics Inc. herein referred to CMI, believes this information to be accurate, but makes no warranties, expressed or implied as to the accuracy of this document. CMI assumes no liability for
any injury, loss, damage, direct or consequential arising from the use of our products. User assumes all risk whatsoever in connection with it’s intended use. CMI also reserves the right to change this
document without notice.
© 2006 Corry Micronics, Inc. (All Rights Reserved) Form: SD-CMIDT Series, Rev 0
  PRODUCT  SPECIFICATION
Reflective Voltage Variable Attenuators
Part Number Frequency Range Insertion Loss Attenuation VSWR Package
CMIDT-213-111 2-18 GHz 2.0dB  20dB 2:1 X101,x103,x104,x105
CMIDT-213-111  2-18 GHz  2.2dB 35dB 2:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-213-111 2-18 GHz 2.5dB 50dB 2:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-A12-111 0.02-0.5GHz 1.5dB  25dB 1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-B13-111 0.5 - 1 GHz 1.5dB 50dB 1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-C13-111 1 - 2GHz 0.8dB 50dB  1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-D13-111 2 - 4 GHz  1.2dB 50dB 1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-E13-111 4-8GHz  1.8db 50dB 1.8:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-F13-111 8- 12 GHz 2.2dB 50dB 1.8:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-G13-111 12 - 18 GHz  2.4dB  50dB 1.9:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
Non-Reflective Voltage Variable Attenuators
Part Number Frequency Range Insertion Loss Attenuation VSWR Control
CMIDT-B22-111 0.5 - 1 GHz  1.5dB  30dB 1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-C22-111 1 - 2GHz 1.5dB 30dB 1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-D23-111  2 - 4 GHz 1.2dB  30dB 1.5:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-E23-111  4-8GHz 2.0db 30dB  1.6:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-F23-111 8- 12 GHz  2.5dB  30dB 1.8:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CMIDT-G23-111  12 - 18 GHz  3.0dB  30dB  1.8:1  X101,X103,X104,x105
CALL OUR SALES DEPARTMENT FOR MORE INFORMATION OR VARIATIONS OF THIS PRODUCT.
Corry Micronics, Inc.   One Plastics Rd.  -  Corry, PA  16407
(814) 664-7728       Fax (814) 664-4582    www.cormic.com
Corry Micronics Inc. herein referred to CMI, believes this information to be accurate, but makes no warranties, expressed or implied as to the accuracy of this document. CMI assumes no liability for